505804139 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5850968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN PAUL FELLOWS	12/03/2019
JAY LEONARD JACOBSON	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANKLIN ARMORY HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	2246 PARK PLACE, SUITE B	
City:	MINDEN	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16703763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)409-0891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

888-852-4246, EXT. 1 Phone: Email: pair@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: LANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEMARK WORKS, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 660675 #37585 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRA-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNET K. LANGLOTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Bennet K. Langlotz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=FRA-12_Assmt#page1.tif source=FRA-12 Assmt#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051182 FRAME: 0804 505804139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ryan Paul Fellows, of 2212 Sabrina Dr., Hollister, CA 95023, and Jay Leonard Jacobson, of 2246 Park Place, Suite B, Minden, NV 89423 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)") have invented a certain invention entitled TRIGGER-CYCLED FIREARM for which I am (we are) making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:

Decembe / 3, 2019; and month application signed

WHEREAS, Franklin Armory Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 2246 Park Place, Suite B, Minden, NV 89423 (hereinafter "Company"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the Inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Gardnerville, Nevada At Morgan Hill, California H

and any almost a source

on this <u>13</u> day of <u>160</u>, 20 (9)

Nevada
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTACLARA
DOUGIAS SE

This 05 day of December , 2019, before me personally came the above-named Ryan Paul Fellows, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

JOSHA RAY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Aly Commission Expires: 08-01-2023
Certificate No: 19-6015-03

Notary Public for California H

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

BKL 11/27/2019 Attorney Docket Number FR	A-12 PATENT
Gavdruville, Nevaday At Morgan Hill, California	Jay Veonard Jacobson
on this <u>¾</u> day of <u>></u> 20 <u>2</u>	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA.	
This 03 day of December, 2019, before	e me personally came the above-named Jay Leonard Jacobson,
who executed the foregoing instrument in my preser of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth the	ce, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
	$A \wedge A$
ACSHA PAY NOTARY PURIC	Notary Public for California Newood of R
STATE OF NEVADA Ny Commission Expires: 08-07-2023	Nevoda 8
Contificate Not 19-6015-03	\sim

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 051182 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 12/04/2019